
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

DEPARTMENT OF SPACE

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1415

TO BE ANSWERED ON THURSDAY, JULY 28, 2022

PRIVATE START-UPS IN SPACE TECHNOLOGY

1415. PROF. MANOJ KUMAR JHA:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of private start-ups offering satellite services to global customers;

(b) whether Government will accept Public Private Partnership (PPP) for the advancement of space technology and whether there is any proposal under consideration; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC

GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):

(a) Indian National Space Promotion and Authorization Centre [IN-SPACe] is conducting a survey to build the capability matrix of Indian start-ups, which shall serve as the definite database for private activities in space sector. Preliminary data indicates that about 15 startups are working in the domain of offering satellite services i.e. value-added services through satellite data.

(b) & (c)

In light of the space reforms announced by the Government in 2020, greater participation of Non-Government Entities [NGEs] is envisaged in carrying out end-to-

end activities in space sector. Under these reforms, Government may consider Public Private Partnership (PPP) for advancement of space technology.

However, at present, no such proposal is under consideration.

*****

Q.No.1414      Question was cancelled.
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